MUSKEGON YACHT CLuB

nN42.21 W B&8.32/ EST. 1934

Muskegon Yacht Club 2023 Race Calendar

Date Day Time Event (Black=MYC Blue=Non-MYC Red=Juniors)

5/3 Wed 6:30 PM Wednesday Spring Challenge Trophy/Bluffton Bay Sail Series
5/16 Tues 6:30 PM Tuesday Night Melges One-Design Racing Series - 1st race
5/19-21 Fri-Sun See NOR Midwest One-Design Spring Championship (MYC)

5/28 Sun 12PM Commodores Cup*

6/7 Wed 6:30 PM Last Race of Bluffton Bay Sail Series

6/9-11  Fri-Sun See NOR NOOD Regatta (Chicago) Chicago YC

6/14 Wed 6:30 PM First Race of Clipper Cup Series

6/15 Thurs See NOR LMSS Double Handed Race (Muskegon to Port Washington)
6/17-18 Sat Sun See NOR Macatawa Bay YC Commodores Cup (Holland)

6/23 Fri See NOR WMYSA Regatta @ Spring Lake YC

6/28 Wed See NOR Tripp Memorial Cup (Muskegon to Milwaukee) LMSRF
6/30 Fri See NOR Queens Cup (Milwaukee to Muskegon) South Shore YC
7/4 Tues No Tuesday Night Melges 24 Race

7/8 Sat 11 AM Nedeau Cup* (Lake Michigan if feasible)

7/9 Sun 12 PM Craig Powell Memorial

7/7 Fri See NOR WMYSA Regatta @ Macatawa Bay YC

7/11-13 Tues-Thurs See NOR Butterfly Nationals @ Crystal Lake YC

7/14 Fri See NOR Opti “No Tears” @ Grand Rapids

7/15 Sat See NOR Jolly Roger Cup Cruising Race: White Lake YC to Muskegon
7/15 Sat See NOR GRSC 5th Annual Maiden Race

7/15 Sat See NOR Port Huron to Mackinac Bayview YC

7/19 Wed 6:30 PM Last Race of Clipper Cup Series

7/21 Fri See NOR WMYSA Regatta @ White Lake YC

7/22 Sat See NOR Race to Mackinac Chicago YC

7/25 Tues No Tuesday Night Melges 24 Race

7/26 Wed 6:30 PM First Race of Pigeon Hill Brewery Series



7/28
7/28-30
8/1
8/3-6
8/9
8/11
8/19
8/19
8/30
9/2
9/6
9/9
9/26
10/11
11/4

Blacklock Cup Trophy Scoring:

Fri
Sat-Sun
Tue
Thurs-Sun
Wed

Fri

Sat

Sat

Wed

Sat

Wed
Sat
Tues
Wed
Sat

MUSKEGON YACHT CLuB

See NOR
See NOR
6:00 PM
See NOR
6:30 PM
See NOR
7:00 AM
12:00 PM
6:30 PM
See NOR

6:15 PM
See NOR
6:15 PM
6:15 PM
6:00 PM

CLIPP

BBSP LY

LAKE M]CHIGAN
43.226T°N 86.3413°W

nN42.21 W B&8.32/ EST. 1934

WMYSA Regatta @ Muskegon YC

Ugotta Regatta (Harbor Springs) Little Traverse YC

Ulrich Cup @ Muskegon Yacht Club

Westerns @ Muskegon Yacht Club

Harbor Hospice Race (part of Wed Night Series)

Lake Michigan Clipper Cup (Muskegon to Port Washington)
MYC Pursuit Race to Grand Haven

GRSC/MYC Commodores Invitational *

Last Race of Pigeon Hill Brewery Series

Governor’s Cup*

First Race of Series

Anchorage Cup (Grand Haven to Holland) Anchorage YC
Tuesday Night Melges One-Design Racing Series - Last race
Fall Challenge / Last Race of Series

Annual Awards Banquet

R

- N

CE
3B53°N BT.BE8T"W

¢
Brewin
Compan

The Blacklock Cup will be awarded for the Best Overall High Point score for the combined races marked above with a red *: MYC
Commodores Cup, MYC Nedeau Cup, GRSC/MYC Commodores Invitational, and MYC Governor’s Cup. There will not be a throw-out
available for the Blacklock Cup Scoring.

$5/4.25.23



