

Muskegon Yacht Club 2023 Race Calendar

Date	Day	Time	Event (Black=MYC Blue=Non-MYC Red=Juniors)
5/3	Wed	6:30 PM	Wednesday Spring Challenge Trophy/Bluffton Bay Sail Series
5/16 5/19-21	Tues Fri-Sun	6:30 PM See NOR	Tuesday Night Melges One-Design Racing Series - 1st race Midwest One-Design Spring Championship (MYC)
5/19-21 5/28	Sun	12PM	Commodores Cup*
6/7	Wed	6:30 PM	Last Race of Bluffton Bay Sail Series
6/9-11	Fri-Sun	See NOR	NOOD Regatta (Chicago) Chicago YC
6/14	Wed	6:30 PM	First Race of Clipper Cup Series
6/15	Thurs	See NOR	LMSS Double Handed Race (Muskegon to Port Washington)
6/17-18	Sat Sun	See NOR	Macatawa Bay YC Commodores Cup (Holland)
6/23	Fri	See NOR	WMYSA Regatta @ Spring Lake YC
6/28	Wed	See NOR	Tripp Memorial Cup (Muskegon to Milwaukee) LMSRF
6/30	Fri	See NOR	Queens Cup (Milwaukee to Muskegon) South Shore YC
7/4	Tues		No Tuesday Night Melges 24 Race
7/8	Sat	11 AM	Nedeau Cup* (Lake Michigan if feasible)
7/9	Sun	12 PM	Craig Powell Memorial
7/7	Fri	See NOR	WMYSA Regatta @ Macatawa Bay YC
7/11-13	Tues-Thurs	See NOR	Butterfly Nationals @ Crystal Lake YC
7/14	Fri	See NOR	Opti "No Tears" @ Grand Rapids
7/15	Sat	See NOR	Jolly Roger Cup Cruising Race: White Lake YC to Muskegon
7/15	Sat	See NOR	GRSC 5th Annual Maiden Race
7/15	Sat	See NOR	Port Huron to Mackinac Bayview YC
7/19	Wed	6:30 PM	Last Race of Clipper Cup Series
7/21	Fri	See NOR	WMYSA Regatta @ White Lake YC
7/22	Sat	See NOR	Race to Mackinac Chicago YC
7/25	Tues		No Tuesday Night Melges 24 Race
7/26	Wed	6:30 PM	First Race of Pigeon Hill Brewery Series



7/28	Fri	See NOR	WMYSA Regatta @ Muskegon YC
7/28-30	Sat-Sun	See NOR	Ugotta Regatta (Harbor Springs) Little Traverse YC
8/1	Tue	6:00 PM	Ulrich Cup @ Muskegon Yacht Club
8/3-6	Thurs-Sun	See NOR	Westerns @ Muskegon Yacht Club
8/9	Wed	6:30 PM	Harbor Hospice Race (part of Wed Night Series)
8/11	Fri	See NOR	Lake Michigan Clipper Cup (Muskegon to Port Washington)
8/19	Sat	7:00 AM	MYC Pursuit Race to Grand Haven
8/19	Sat	12:00 PM	GRSC/MYC Commodores Invitational *
8/30	Wed	6:30 PM	Last Race of Pigeon Hill Brewery Series
9/2	Sat	See NOR	Governor's Cup*
9/6	Wed	6:15 PM	First Race of Series
9/9	Sat	See NOR	Anchorage Cup (Grand Haven to Holland) Anchorage YC
9/26	Tues	6:15 PM	Tuesday Night Melges One-Design Racing Series - Last race
10/11	Wed	6:15 PM	Fall Challenge / Last Race of Series
11/4	Sat	6:00 PM	Annual Awards Banquet



Blacklock Cup Trophy Scoring:

The Blacklock Cup will be awarded for the Best Overall High Point score for the combined races marked above with a red *: MYC Commodores Cup, MYC Nedeau Cup, GRSC/MYC Commodores Invitational, and MYC Governor's Cup. There will not be a throw-out available for the Blacklock Cup Scoring.